3M MiniSAS discrete and combo connectors enable high speed transmission up to
6 Gbps.   The connectors are an ideal interconnect solution for the growing server
and storage market.  MiniSAS signifi cantly reduces the connector size for storage
systems currently using SAS (Serial Attached SCSI) 4-lane (4x or 4-lanes of data)
and is being widely adopted for next-generation designs.
MiniSAS is a second generation SAS connector.  Where fi rst generation SAS
connectors supported data rates up to 3 Gbps, miniSAS doubles that data rates
to 6 Gbps.  While previous generation SAS connectors support single and 4-lane

combo versions are available for pick-and-place or tape and reel.
Internal Products
3M Part Number Configuration Tech Sheet
8A36-1XXX and
8B36-1XXX Series
36 Position, Vertical Internal Connector and Shell TS-2218
8A36-2XXX and
8B36-2XXX Series
36 Position Right Angle Internal Connector and Shell TS-2219
8AB36-2XXX Series 36 Position Right Angle Combo Connector TS-2208
8AB36-1XXX Series 36 Position Vertical Combo Connector TS-2207
External Products
3M Part Number Configuration Tech Sheet
8A26-2030-LJ 26 Position Right Angle SMT Connector TS-2211
8C26-1X000 External Cage, Single Port TS-2211
8C26-2XX00 External Cage, Double Port TS-2211
8C26-4XXXX External Cage, Four Port TS-2211
Technical Information
•	 SFF 8086, 8087 and 8088 Standards
•	 0.8 mm SMT Contacts
•	 EMLB contacts for HOT plugging
•	 Combo versions of internal
boardmount connectors available
for single component handling
•	 Vertical and right angle internal
boardmount connectors
•	 One, two or four port external cages
•	 Multiple key options available for
external cages
•	 RoHS compliant*
**”RoHS Compliant 2005/95/EC” means
that the product or part (“Product”) does
not contain any of the substances in excess
of the maximum concentration values in
EU Directive 2002/95/EC, as amended by
Commission Decision 2005/618/EC, unless
the substance is in an application that is
exempt under EU RoHS.   This information
represents 3M’s knowledge and belief,
which may be based in whole or in part on
information provided by third party suppliers
to 3M.
In the event any product is proven not to
conform with 3M’s Regulatory Information
Appendix, then 3M’s entire liability and
Buyer’s exclusive remedy will be in
accordance with the Warranty stated below.
Important Notice
Before using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable for your intended application.  You assume all risks and liability associated with such use.
Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability.
3M’s product warranty is stated in its Product Literature available upon request.  3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  If this product is defective within the warranty period stated above, your
exclusive remedy shall be, at 3M’s option, to replace or repair the 3M product or refund the purchase price of the 3M product.  Except where prohibited by law, 3M
will not be liable for any indirect, special, incidental or consequential loss or damage arising from this 3M product, regardless of the legal theory asserted.
Refer to the 3M Interconnect website for access to tech sheets and additional product details:   www.3m.com/interconnects
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
3
Electronic Solutions Division
6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
800/225 5373
Please recycle. Printed in USA
© 3M 2007.  All rights reserved.
80-4000-1954-5